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<Unchanged sections omitted>
[bookmark: _Toc518912925]7.3B.2.3.4	Reference sensitivity exceptions due to cross band isolation for EN-DC in NR FR1
Sensitivity degradation is allowed for a band if it is impacted by UL of another band part of the same DC configuration due to cross band isolation issues. Reference sensitivity exceptions are specified in Table 7.3B.2.3.4-1 with uplink configuration specified in Table 7.3B.2.3.4-2.
Table 7.3B.2.3.4-1: Reference sensitivity exceptions due to cross band isolation for EN-DC in NR FR1
	UL band
	DL band
	SCS (kHz)
	5 MHz
(dBm)
	10 MHz
(dBm)
	15 MHz
(dBm)
	20 MHz
(dBm)
	25 MHz
(dBm)
	40 MHz
(dBm)
	50 MHz
(dBm)
	60 MHz
(dBm)
	80 MHz
(dBm)
	90 MHz
(dBm)
	100 MHz
(dBm)

	3
	n41
	
	
	[4.3]
	[4.0]
	[3.9]
	
	
	[3.5]
	[3.3]
	[3.2]
	[3.1]
	[3.0]

	n41
	3
	
	[3.0]
	[3.0]
	[3.0]
	[3.1]
	[3.0]
	[3.0]
	
	
	
	
	

	25
	n41
	15
	
	4.4
	3.2
	3
	
	2.4
	2.1
	
	
	
	

	
	
	30
	
	4.5
	3.2
	3.1
	
	2.5
	2.2
	2.2
	2.1
	2
	2

	
	
	60
	
	4.8
	3.4
	3.2
	
	2.6
	2.3
	2.2
	2.1
	2
	2

	n41
	25
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	n77
	411
	
	-93.5
	-90.5
	-88.7
	-87.5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	n78
	411
	
	-93.5
	-90.5
	-88.7
	-87.5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	NOTE 1:	 Applicable only when harmonic mixing MSD for this combination is not applied.



Table 7.3B.2.3.4-2: Uplink configuration for reference sensitivity exceptions due to cross band isolation for EN-DC in NR FR1
	UL band
	DL band
	5 MHz
(dBm)
	10 MHz
(dBm)
	15 MHz
(dBm)
	20 MHz
(dBm)
	25 MHz
(dBm)
	40 MHz
(dBm)
	50 MHz
(dBm)
	60 MHz
(dBm)
	80 MHz
(dBm)
	90 MHz
(dBm)
	100 MHz
(dBm)

	3
	n41
	
	50
	501
	501
	
	
	501
	501
	501
	501
	501

	n41
	3
	25
	50
	75
	100
	128
	160
	
	
	
	
	

	25
	n41
	
	50
	501
	501
	
	501
	501
	501
	501
	501
	501

	n41
	25
	25
	50
	75
	100
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	n77
	41
	30
	273
	273
	273
	273
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	n78
	41
	30
	273
	273
	273
	273
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	NOTE 1:	The UL resource blocks shall be located as close as possible to the downlink operating band but confined within the transmission bandwidth configuration for the channel bandwidth.
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